Contents

Acknowledgments
Foreword
CRAIG CALHOUN

PART I Introduction

1 Rising Participation and Declining Democracy
EDWARD T. WALKER, MICHAEL MCQUARRIE,
AND CAROLINE W. LEE

PART 11 Participation and the Reproduction of Inequality

2 Civic-izing Markets: Selling Social Profits in Public Deliberation
CAROLINE W. LEE, KELLY MCNULTY, AND SARAH SHAFFER

3 Workers’ Rights as Human Rights? Solidarity Campaigns and the
Anti-Sweatshop Movement
STEVEN VALLAS, ]. MATTHEW JUDGE, AND EMILY R. CUMMINS

4 Legitimating the Corporation through Public Participation
EDWARD T. WALKER

PART 111 The Production of Authority and Legitimacy

5 No Contest: Participatory Technologies and the Transformation of
Urban Authority
MICHAEL MCQUARRIE

6 The Fiscal Sociology of Public Consultation
ISAAC WILLIAM MARTIN

7 Structuring Electoral Participation: The Formalization of Democratic
New Media Campaigning, 2000-2008
DANIEL KREISS

8 Patient, Parent, Advocate, Investor: Entrepreneurial Health Activism
from Research to Reimbursement
DAVID SCHLEIFER AND AARON PANOFSKY

vii
ix

27

46

66

83

102

125

143



vi Contents

PART

9

10

11

12

PART

13

1v  Unintended Consequences and New Opportunities

Spirals of Perpetual Potential: How Empowerment Projects’
Noble Missions Tangle in Everyday Interaction
NINA ELIASOPH

Becoming a Best Practice: Neoliberalism and the Curious Case of
Participatory Budgeting
GIANPAOLO BAIOCCHI AND ERNESTO GANUZA

The Social Movement Society, the Tea Party, and the
Democratic Deficit
DAVID S. MEYER AND AMANDA PULLUM

Public Deliberation and Political Contention
FRANCESCA POLLETTA

v Conclusion

Realizing the Promise of Public Participation in an Age of Inequality
CAROLINE W. LEE, MICHAEL MCQUARRIE,
AND EDWARD T. WALKER

References
About the Contributors
Index

165

187

204

222

247

251
281
285



