

Contents

<i>Acknowledgments</i>	vii
<i>Foreword</i>	ix
CRAIG CALHOON	
PART I Introduction	
1 Rising Participation and Declining Democracy	3
EDWARD T. WALKER, MICHAEL MCQUARRIE, AND CAROLINE W. LEE	
PART II Participation and the Reproduction of Inequality	
2 Civic-izing Markets: Selling Social Profits in Public Deliberation	27
CAROLINE W. LEE, KELLY MCNULTY, AND SARAH SHAFFER	
3 Workers' Rights as Human Rights? Solidarity Campaigns and the Anti-Sweatshop Movement	46
STEVEN VALLAS, J. MATTHEW JUDGE, AND EMILY R. CUMMINS	
4 Legitimating the Corporation through Public Participation	66
EDWARD T. WALKER	
PART III The Production of Authority and Legitimacy	
5 No Contest: Participatory Technologies and the Transformation of Urban Authority	83
MICHAEL MCQUARRIE	
6 The Fiscal Sociology of Public Consultation	102
ISAAC WILLIAM MARTIN	
7 Structuring Electoral Participation: The Formalization of Democratic New Media Campaigning, 2000–2008	125
DANIEL KREISS	
8 Patient, Parent, Advocate, Investor: Entrepreneurial Health Activism from Research to Reimbursement	143
DAVID SCHLEIFER AND AARON PANOFSKY	

PART IV Unintended Consequences and New Opportunities

9	Spirals of Perpetual Potential: How Empowerment Projects' Noble Missions Tangle in Everyday Interaction NINA ELIASOPH	165
10	Becoming a Best Practice: Neoliberalism and the Curious Case of Participatory Budgeting GIANPAOLO BAIOCCHI AND ERNESTO GANUZA	187
11	The Social Movement Society, the Tea Party, and the Democratic Deficit DAVID S. MEYER AND AMANDA PULLUM	204
12	Public Deliberation and Political Contention FRANCESCA POLLETTA	222

PART V Conclusion

13	Realizing the Promise of Public Participation in an Age of Inequality CAROLINE W. LEE, MICHAEL MCQUARRIE, AND EDWARD T. WALKER	247
----	--	-----

<i>References</i>	251
<i>About the Contributors</i>	281
<i>Index</i>	285